

2nd & final Bill of Main work

18

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Constn of					
Road of CP road from					
Daggaumbapur Nankajda					
to Bhathwalia, Hs. No. 109					
Vardar MNGSY (NAB)					
Name of Agency: -					
Ranway Infracon Pvt					
Limited, Karalek Vidar					
Colony, Mahatragas, S.M.					
Agreement No. & Dated					
17/SB/2023-2024					
Dated 17/10/2023					

Agreement Amount of Main work
Rs 1,16,35,112.00

Agreement Amount of Maintenance
Rs 11,52,705.00

Agreement Rate
10% below

Date of work start
22/09/2023

Date of work Completion
21/09/2024

Actual Completion dated
10/03/2024

Continuation

2nd & 3rd Bill of Maya work

Abstract of Cost

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① providing & fixing of Laboratory, Ceiling & Maintenance Board.					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 1 NY					
② R 11,438.09/ea R 15,752=					
② Jungle clearance & grubbing of soil & bed					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Area - 0.98 Hectare					
② R 72,697.86/H R 71,244=					
③ providing & fixing of Bear Marks					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 2 NY					
② R 4634.16/ea R 9268=					
④ providing & fixing of reference pillars.					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 5 NY					
② R 2160.27/ea R 10,801=					
⑤ dismantling of existing CC structure					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 0.810 m ³					
② R 658.99/m ³ R 534=					
/					

Continuation

C.O - total R 1,37,599=

B.F. R, 1, 37, 599 = 10

27

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Dismantling of existing Back Masonry Splay					
V.T. M.B. & P-14					
CQty - 30.69 m ³					
⑦ R, 314.04 / m ³ R, 9638 = 2					
⑦ Removing of old Damaged 600 mm dia pipe					
V.T. M.B. & P-14					
CQty - 5.00 RM					
⑧ R, 336.35 / RM R, 1682 = 2					
⑧ E/W in Excavation in open foundation					
V.T. M.B. & P-14					
CQty - 57.60 m ³					
⑨ R, 383.28 / m ³ R, 22,843 = 2					
⑨ Providing PCC M15 in open trenches.					
V.T. M.B. & P-14					
CQty - 9.19 m ³					
⑩ R, 7065.48 / m ³ R, 64,932 = 2					
⑩ Providing PCC M20 in Splay					
V.T. M.B. & P-14					
CQty - 67.48 m ³					
⑪ R, 8057.86 / m ³ R, 5,43,744 = 2					

Continuation

CQty R, 7, 80, 438 = 00

Bf- by 7.80, 438 = w

28

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Provision of laying of RCC Np3 100mm dia Hume Pipe					
V.T. M.B & P-15					
Qty - 15.00 Rm					
(2) By 7217.02/Rm Rm 1,08,255 =					
(12) Consign of road Embankment Material from 100m lead					
V.T. M.B & P-15					
Qty - 722.55 M					
(3) By 259.79/M ³ Rm 1,87,711 = w					
(13) Consign of road Embankment Material from 100m lead					
V.T. M.B & P-15					
Qty - 1806.07 M ³					
(4) By 176.27/M ³ Rm 3,18,356 = w					
(14) E/W in excavation in Box cutting					
V.T. M.B & P-15					
Qty - 145.31 M ³					
(5) By 103.85/M ³ Rm 15,090 = w					
(15) Consign of road Embankment Material from 100m lead					
V.T. M.B & P-15					
Qty - 87.19 M ³					
(6) By 62.09/M ³ Rm 5411 = w					

Continuation

C.O. total Rm 14,15,264 =

B.F B 1A, 15, 264 = 2

29

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Cost of 6.5 m 68- I in B.T. & C.C position V.T.M.B & P - 10 Add Qty - 491.55 m ³ V.T.M.B & P - 20 Qty - 28.64 m ³ Total - 520.19 m ³ Limit = 520.11 m ³					
Q R 3409.52/m ³ R 17,73,325 =					
(17) providing & laying of W.B.M. 68-3 m B.T & C.C Pavement portion V.T.M.B & P - 11 Add Qty - 333.98 m ³ V.T.M.B & P - 20 Qty - 12.90 m ³ Total - 346.88 m ³ Limit = 344.35 m ³					
Q R 5071.51/m ³ R 17,46,385 =					
(18) cost of cement concrete pavement w 30 V.T.M.B & P - 16 Qty - 367.20 m ³					
Q R 9127.72/m ³ R 33,51,699 =					
(19) providing & laying of RCC 300mm dia Duct pipe V.T.M.B & P - 19 Qty - 30 m					
Q R 972.94/m R 29,188 =					

Continuation

C.O Total R 83,15,861 =

B.F. 83,15,861=

30

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) providing floor coat equivalent to 1 coat over existing ^{preparation}					
V.T.M.B & P-19					
Area - 41.28 m ²					
Q R 127.28/m ² R 5254=					
(21) providing & laying of prime coat with SS-1					
V.T.M.B & P-21					
Area - 3183.75 m ²					
Q R 60.46/m ² R 1,92,490=					
(22) providing & laying 1/2 inch coat with RS-1					
V.T.M.B & P-21					
Area - 3183.75 m ²					
Q R 20.79/m ² R 66,190=					
(23) providing & laying of 20mm thick coarse graded premix carpet					
V.T.M.B & P-22					
Area - 3183.75 m ²					
Q R 294.06/m ³ R 9,36,214=					
(24) Speed Breaker with 20mm thick premix carpet					
V.T.M.B & P-22					
Area - 75 m ²					
Q R 294.06/m ² R 22,055=					

Continuation

C.D - total R 95,38,064=

B.F. R 95,38,064.00

31

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) Road Marking on B.T. surface.					
V.T. N.B & P-22					
Area - 167.00 m ²					
Q R 784.74/m R 1,31,052.00					
(26) Road Marking on CC pavement surface					
V.T. N.B & P-23					
Area - 120.00 m ²					
Q R 891.75/m R 1,07,010.00					
(27) Providing & laying brick on edge setting					
V.T. N.B & P-23					
Area - 300.00 m ²					
Q R 498.01/m R 1,49,403.00					
(28) Constant broken shoulder road survey					
V.T. N.B & P-23					
Qty - 1228.31 m ³					
Q R 263.32/m ³ R 3,23,439.00					
(29) Providing & laying of RCC M15 K.M. Dist					
V.T. N.B & P-24					
Qty - 3 m ³					
Q R 2905.05/m ³ R 8715.00					

Continuation

C.O. total R 1,02,57,683.00

B.F.R 1, 02, 57, 683=0

32

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30) Providing & fixing of RCC M15 200mm post					
V.T. M.B & P-24					
Qty- 6 Nos					
Q R 809.15/each R					4855=0
(31) Providing & fixing of 600mm square lateral of hexagonal Board.					
V.T. M.B & P-24					
Qty- 20 Nos					
Q R 4303.66/each R					86,073=0
(32) Providing & fixing of 600mm square lateral of hexagonal Board.					
V.T. M.B & P-24					
Qty- 6 Nos					
Q R 5745.27/each R					34,472=0
(33) Providing & fixing of 600mm x 450mm size hexagonal Board					
V.T. M.B & P-24					
Qty- 2 Nos					
Q R 5597.72/each R					11,195=0
(34) Providing & fixing of 900mm size octagonal Board					
V.T. M.B & P-25					
Qty- 2 Nos					
Q R 10,160.98/each R					20,322=0

Continuation

C.O. Total R, 1,04,14,600=

B.F. Rs 1,04,14,600=

33

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(35) Providing & laying of 900m x 300m size High Road Markers V.T. M.B & P-25 Qty- 20 Nos @ Rs 4510.51/each Rs 90,210.20					
(36) Providing & laying of Boundary Pillars V.T. M.B & P-25 Qty- 40 Nos @ Rs 662.01/each Rs 26,480.40					
(37) Providing New letters & figures on every stake V.T. M.B & P-25 Qty- 88 cm Ruppert @ Rs 0.72/cm R 63.36					
(38) planting of trees by the road sides V.T. M.B & P-25 Qty- 64 Nos @ Rs 1248.41/each Rs 79,898.24 Total Rs 1,06,11,251.20 Add GST @ 18% (H) Rs 19,10,025.36 Add Labour Qty @ 1% (H) Rs 1,06,113.26 Add Supervision fee Rs 1,44,499.76 G. Total Rs 1,27,71,889.58 Less 10% before 1% Agg Rs 12,77,189.58					
Continuation C-c-Net Rs 1,14,94,699.58					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F	8	1,14	74,677-
Less provision for					88,31,047-
Net bill amount					26,63,652-

10/03/2024
JE cum AE

Material statement

① Earthwork	- 1228.31 m ³
② Bricks	- 16,128.00 Nos
③ Stone M-sol	- 36.68 m ³
④ Stone chips	- 87.99 m ³
⑤ Coarse Sand	- 10.29 m ³
⑥ Stone dust	- 2.51 m ³
⑦ Local Sand	- 9.00 m ³
⑧ Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1)	- 2706.19 Kg
⑨ Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1)	- 875.53 Kg
⑩ Bitumen (Vh-10)	- 5696.30 Kg

Continuation

10/03/2024
JE cum AE

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Supply of Bitumen Emulsion					
by "Gloway Enterprises"					
Dakbonglow Road, Patong					
Tender No.					
GLY/108/2023-2024					
Dated 27/02/2024					
SS-1 - 2800.00 kg					
RS-1 - 1000.00 kg					
Supply of Bitumen (XB-10)					
by "GDC" Jachara, Patong					
Tender No.					
BH5520197699 Dated 30/01/24					
Qty - 115 Dunny x 156 kg/Dunny					
= 17,940.00 kg					
X X					
Final Certificate					
Certified that Main					
construction work has been Completed					
as per specifications & direction of					
E/I on Dated 10/03/2024					
Maintenance Work					
will be start from Dated					
11/03/2024					
201					
10/03/2024					
JEC/MAF					
Continuation					